ARKANSAS STATE RACING COMMISSION MEETING Thursday, June 9, 2022, 11:00 a.m. Arkansas Racing Commission Little Rock, AR In Person & Per-Phone

MEETING MINUTES

<Date> Thursday, June 9, 2022

<Time> 11:00 a.m.

<Place> Little Rock, AR & Per-Phone

Chairman Alex Lieblong asked Arkansas Racing Commission Manager, Smokey Campbell to call roll. The following were in attendance.

Commissioners	Present (x)
Alex Lieblong, Chairman, Conway	X
Mark Lamberth, Batesville	X
Denny East, Marion	X
Michael Post, Altus	Х
Steve Landers, Little Rock	
Bo Hunter, Fort Smith	X
Steve Anthony, Fordyce	X
Others in Attendance:	
Smokey Campbell, Manager	
Nikki Langston, ARC	
Skip Ebel, Oaklawn	
Jennifer Rushin, CGS	
Scott Richardson, Cherokee Nation	

Chairman Alex Lieblong requested the rulings from Southland; there was 2.

Commissioner Mark Lamberth made a motion to approve the Ruling of the Judges at Southland. Commissioner Steve Anthony seconded the motion; Motion Passed.

Chairman Alex Lieblong requested the rulings from Oaklawn; there were 9.

Commissioner Mark Lamberth made a motion to approve the Ruling of the Stewards at Oaklawn. Commissioner Steve Anthony seconded the motion; Motion Passed.

1. Skip Ebel- Cella Family Trust

Commissioner Steve Anthony made a motion to approve changes to the Cella Family Trust. Commissioner Mark Lamberth seconded the motion; Motion Passed.

2. Consideration/ Approval of CNB Board of Directors Change in Membership

Commissioner Steve Anthony made a motion to approve the CNB Board of Directors Change in Membership. Commissioner Mark Lamberth seconded the motion; Motion Passed.

- 3. Consideration/ Approval of Licenses
- Apogee Gaming USA, Inc.
- IGT US D&B (G) LLC
- Paysafe Merchant Services Corp
- GAN Nevada, Inc.
- PayNearMe MT, Inc.

Commissioner Mark Lamberth made a motion to approve the CGS Licenses. Commissioner Steve Anthony seconded the motion; Motion Passed.

***Copies of all documents are available for inspection in the Racing Commission office.

Other Business/Announcements